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2025/26 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Colour coding 

 Special events  INSET days or closure days 
 Class Assemblies  Parent and carer workshops 

or consultation meetings  Mass/event in Church 
 

Autumn term 2024 
Week Week 

beginning 
Date School event Target audience 

1 Monday 1st 
September 

Monday 1st September INSET day All staff 
Tuesday 2nd September  INSET day All staff  

 
2 Monday 8th 

September 
All week Nursery and Reception home visits  

Nursery and Reception start 
 

Nursery and Reception 
parents 

3 Monday 15th 
September 

All week Nursery and Reception start Nursery and Reception 
parents 

4 Monday 22nd 

September 
Friday 26th September Charity Fun Run, raising money for our 

playground. 
School community 

5 Monday 29th 
September 

All week 
 
 

Parent open afternoon with year group 
teachers – details TBC. 

Y1-6 Parents 

6 Monday 6th 

October 
Monday 6th October Harvest Mass in Church Years 1-6 
Tuesday 7th October  Start of year Parent Consultation 

meetings in the school hall 
Parents of children in 
years 1 - 6 
 

Thursday 9th October Individual school photos  All children  
Thursday 9th October 
 

Willow Class Assembly, at 3pm Willow Class parents  

7 Monday 13th 
October  

Tuesday 14th October  Start of year Parent Consultation 
meetings in the school hall, from 3:50-
6pm 

Parents of children in 
years 1 - 6 

Thursday 16th October Palm Class Assembly, at 3pm Palm Class parents  
8 Monday 20th 

October 
Thursday 23rd October Project Celebration at 3.45pm - Main 

Hall 
All parents 

 Monday 27th 
October 

Half term: JAG Holiday scheme in operation 
 
 
 

9 Monday 3rd 
November  
 

Monday 3rd November INSET day 
Children return on Tuesday 4th 
November 

All parents 

10 Monday 10th 

November 
Monday 10th November Friend of Island Gardens 

Remembrance Service 
School Council  

All week Reception and Nursery Parent 
Consultation meetings  

Nursery and Reception 
parents  

Thursday 14th November Cypress Class Assembly, at 3pm 
 

Cypress Class parents  

11 Monday 17th 
November 

Tuesday 18th November Open morning for prospective parents 
of children coming into Nursery or 
Reception, from 8-8:30am 

Prospective parents of 
children coming into 
Nursery or Reception 

Wednesday 19th November  Phonics and reading workshop for 
parents of children in Reception, 
3:45pm 

Reception parents   

Thursday 21st November Cherry Class Assembly, at 3pm Cherry Class parents  
12 Monday 24th 

November  
All week Reception and Nursery Parent 

Consultation meetings  
Nursery and Reception 
parents  



Wednesday 27th November  Open afternoon for prospective 
parents of children coming into 
Nursery or Reception, at 4pm 

Prospective parents of 
children coming into 
Nursery or Reception 

13 Monday 1st 
December 

Monday 1st December Advent Mass – Christ Church  
 
 

Years 1 - 6 

14 Monday 8th 

December  
Monday 8th December, at 4pm Christmas Church Service and 

Concert – Christ Church 
Whole school 
community 

Tuesday 9th December, at 
10am 

Years 1-3 Nativity, for parents of 
children in Maple, Ash and Oak 
Classes 

Parents of children in 
Maple, Ash and Oak 
Classes 

Tuesday 9th December, at 
2:30pm  

Years 1-3 Nativity, for parents of 
children in Beech, Birch and Lemon 
Classes 

Parents of children in 
Beech, Birch and Lemon 
Classes 

Wednesday 12th December Open afternoon for prospective 
parents of children coming into 
Nursery or Reception, at 5pm 

Prospective parents of 
children coming into 
Nursery or Reception 

Thursday 12th December – 
9.30am and 2.30pm 

Early Years Nativity Parents of children in 
Nursery and Reception 

Friday 13th December – 
4.00pm 

Early Years and Key Stage 1 Christmas 
Singing Festival – Christ Church 

Parents of children in 
Nursery, Reception, Y1 
and Y2. 

15 Monday 15th 

December  
Tuesday 16th December, at 
10am 

Years 4-6 Nativity, for parents of 
children in Aspen, Palm and Willow 
Classes  

Parents of children in 
Aspen, Palm and Willow 
Classes 

Tuesday 16th December, at 
2:30pm 

Years 4-6 Nativity, for parents of 
children in Spruce, Cherry and 
Cypress Classes  

Parents of children in 
Spruce, Cherry and 
Cypress Classes 

 Monday 22nd 
December 

Christmas holidays: School closed, no holiday scheme operating on the school site 

 Monday 29th 

December 
Christmas holidays: School closed, no holiday scheme operating on the school site 

 

 Children will return to school on Monday 5th January 2026. 


